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BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeal by Nos. W-25-006 (Consolidated for
Hearing with Nos. W-25-001

JENNIFER GODFREY, through W-25-005)

Appellant APPELLANT’S INITIAL

. ) WITNESS LIST, WITH ESTIMATED

From the Office of Planning and Community TIMES
Development’s Final Environmental Impact
Statement on the One Seattle Plan

I. INTRODUCTION
As required by paragraph 5 of the March 6, 2025 Prehearing Order, Appellant Jennifer
Godfrey submits the following preliminary witness list.
II. CONFIRMED WITNESSES
A. Expert Witnesses
1. David Bain, Ph.D., Orca Conservancy, Approx. 1 hour
2. Keith Roraback, Wastewater Technician, Approx. %2 hour
3. Joshua Morris, Conservation Manager, Birds Connect Seattle, Approx. 1 hour
4. Theodore Hoss, Urban Forest Canopy Analyst, Approx. % hour
5. Urban Forest Canopy Analyst TBD, Approx. % hour
6. Water Pollution Analyst TBD, Approx. 2 hour
B. Non-expert Witnesses

TBD

APPELLANT’S INITIALWITNESS LIST, WITH ESTIMATED TIMES- 1




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Dated this 28" day of March, 2025

T, L

Toby Thaler. WSBA #8318
toby(@thaler.org
206 697-4043
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the 28™ day of March, 2025, I caused a true and correct copy of the

foregoing Notice of Appearance to be served on the following in the manner indicated below:

Elizabeth E. Anderson
Assistant City Attorney
liza.anderson(@seattle.gov

Laura Zippel
Assistant City Attorney
laura.zippel@seattle.gov

John M. Cary
john.cary(@comcast.net

Chris R. Youtz
chris@sylaw.com

Hawthorn Hills Community Council
PJ1000@aol.com

Trevor Cox and Jake Weyerhaeuser
trevor@trevorcox.com

Jake Weyerhaeuser
jweyerhaeuser@gmail.com

Friends of Madison Park
Octavia Chambliss
president@friendsofmadisonpark.com

Dated this 28" day of March, 2025.

Toby Thaler
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